The State Treasurer is hereby authorized, empowered and 30 

directed to invest all such excess general and special funds of 31 

the state in the following manner: 32 

(a)  Funds shall be allocated equally among all 33 

qualified state depositories which do not have demand accounts in 34 

excess of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) until 35 

each qualified depository willing to accept the same shall have on 36 

deposit or in security repurchase agreements or in other 37 

securities authorized in paragraph (d) of this section at interest 38 

the sum of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000.00).